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X CAMPEONATO DE ESPAÑA ALEVIN
Madrid, 13 - 16/7/2023

Prueba 36 Fem., 400m Libre Alevín Femenino
16/07/2023 - 11:41 Resultados
MMN 12 4:35.68 OLGA AMO SANCHEZ MURCIA 24/06/2023
MMN 11 4:47.02 OLGA AMO SANCHEZ JAÉN 17/07/2022
RC 4:26.24 JUSTE SANCHEZ PAULA MADRID 24/07/2016

Mínima 11: 5:29.30;  12: 5:07.50
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

11 años

1. BURGUERA VALENS Maria Antonia 12 C.N. Felanitx 4:57.29 26,00 502
50m: 34.14 34.14 150m: 1:49.58 38.16 250m: 3:05.92 38.03 350m: 4:21.46 37.49

100m: 1:11.42 37.28 200m: 2:27.89 38.31 300m: 3:43.97 38.05 400m: 4:57.29 35.83

2. BONDARENKO SOLTS Sofia 12 Club Natacion C.M.D. Horadada 5:01.05 22,00 484
50m: 34.39 34.39 150m: 1:49.56 37.87 250m: 3:06.56 38.22 350m: 4:23.81 38.48

100m: 1:11.69 37.30 200m: 2:28.34 38.78 300m: 3:45.33 38.77 400m: 5:01.05 37.24

3. REQUENA BAEZA Maria 12 Navial 5:06.10 19,00 460
50m: 34.79 34.79 150m: 1:50.37 38.20 250m: 3:08.60 39.02 350m: 4:27.79 40.01

100m: 1:12.17 37.38 200m: 2:29.58 39.21 300m: 3:47.78 39.18 400m: 5:06.10 38.31

4. MELLADO ROLDAN Adriana 12 Navial 5:12.38 17,00 433
50m: 36.45 36.45 150m: 1:56.84 39.78 250m: 3:16.19 39.51 350m: 4:34.42 39.10

100m: 1:17.06 40.61 200m: 2:36.68 39.84 300m: 3:55.32 39.13 400m: 5:12.38 37.96

5. SARMIENTO OJEDA Andrea 12 C.N. Aguacan 5:12.39 16,00 433
50m: 34.47 34.47 150m: 1:52.30 39.50 250m: 3:12.95 40.18 350m: 4:33.94 40.48

100m: 1:12.80 38.33 200m: 2:32.77 40.47 300m: 3:53.46 40.51 400m: 5:12.39 38.45

6. COSTA RODRIGUEZ Carmen 12 C.N. Murcia San Jorge 5:12.79 15,00 431
50m: 36.32 36.32 150m: 1:56.31 40.38 250m: 3:16.94 40.29 350m: 4:35.82 38.24

100m: 1:15.93 39.61 200m: 2:36.65 40.34 300m: 3:57.58 40.64 400m: 5:12.79 36.97

7. GURBINDO MUÑIZ Daniela 12 R.G.C. Covadonga 5:14.93 14,00 422
50m: 34.29 34.29 150m: 1:51.14 39.25 250m: 3:11.69 40.75 350m: 4:34.06 41.43

100m: 1:11.89 37.60 200m: 2:30.94 39.80 300m: 3:52.63 40.94 400m: 5:14.93 40.87

8. MONTERO VALLEJO Alicia 12 R.G.C. Covadonga 5:20.11 13,00 402
50m: 36.14 36.14 150m: 1:57.18 40.76 250m: 3:19.41 41.51 350m: 4:41.31 40.58

100m: 1:16.42 40.28 200m: 2:37.90 40.72 300m: 4:00.73 41.32 400m: 5:20.11 38.80

9. DE PAZ GARCIA Aroa 12 R.G.C. Covadonga 5:21.41 - 397
50m: 36.40 36.40 150m: 1:57.90 41.05 250m: 3:21.65 41.88 350m: 4:44.06 40.21

100m: 1:16.85 40.45 200m: 2:39.77 41.87 300m: 4:03.85 42.20 400m: 5:21.41 37.35

10. WOOD MESA Maria 12 C.N. Las Palmas 5:21.83 12,00 396
50m: 35.79 35.79 150m: 1:57.66 40.86 250m: 3:20.64 40.91 350m: 4:42.25 39.81

100m: 1:16.80 41.01 200m: 2:39.73 42.07 300m: 4:02.44 41.80 400m: 5:21.83 39.58

11. MARTINEZ VALLS Alba 12 C.N. Tarrega 5:24.12 11,00 387
50m: 35.89 35.89 150m: 1:57.00 40.93 250m: 3:20.26 41.51 350m: 4:43.71 41.62

100m: 1:16.07 40.18 200m: 2:38.75 41.75 300m: 4:02.09 41.83 400m: 5:24.12 40.41

12. MONCANUT ALIAGA Isona 12 Besalu C.N. 5:24.89 10,00 385
50m: 35.60 35.60 150m: 1:57.45 41.23 250m: 3:20.92 41.11 350m: 4:44.70 41.48

100m: 1:16.22 40.62 200m: 2:39.81 42.36 300m: 4:03.22 42.30 400m: 5:24.89 40.19
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13. GARCÍA LUQUE Marta 12 C.D. Nados Castellon 5:28.03 9,00 374
50m: 38.92 38.92 150m: 2:02.46 41.92 250m: 3:26.01 41.48 350m: 4:49.20 42.30

100m: 1:20.54 41.62 200m: 2:44.53 42.07 300m: 4:06.90 40.89 400m: 5:28.03 38.83

14. QUINTANA GARCIA Barbara 12 C.N. Galaico 5:28.37 8,00 373
50m: 36.96 36.96 150m: 2:00.45 42.41 250m: 3:24.77 42.06 350m: 4:48.44 41.49

100m: 1:18.04 41.08 200m: 2:42.71 42.26 300m: 4:06.95 42.18 400m: 5:28.37 39.93

15. LOPEZ FERNANDEZ Patricia 12 C.N. Portamiña Lugo 5:28.42 7,00 372
50m: 36.52 36.52 150m: 1:58.48 41.54 250m: 3:23.94 42.44 350m: 4:47.66 41.31

100m: 1:16.94 40.42 200m: 2:41.50 43.02 300m: 4:06.35 42.41 400m: 5:28.42 40.76

16. NAVARRINA JAIME Naomi 12 C.N. Fuengirola 5:31.04 - 364
50m: 36.89 36.89 150m: 1:59.14 41.95 250m: 3:24.11 43.07 350m: 4:49.41 42.52

100m: 1:17.19 40.30 200m: 2:41.04 41.90 300m: 4:06.89 42.78 400m: 5:31.04 41.63

17. CARRERA PEREZ Naia 12 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:34.92 - 351
50m: 38.05 38.05 150m: 2:03.88 43.12 250m: 3:30.31 43.29 350m: 4:54.08 41.49

100m: 1:20.76 42.71 200m: 2:47.02 43.14 300m: 4:12.59 42.28 400m: 5:34.92 40.84

18. ARCO LOPEZ Alba 12 C.N. Churriana 5:36.58 - 346
50m: 37.35 37.35 150m: 2:02.14 42.80 250m: 3:28.64 43.52 350m: 4:54.74 43.04

100m: 1:19.34 41.99 200m: 2:45.12 42.98 300m: 4:11.70 43.06 400m: 5:36.58 41.84

19. PALAU MARIN Noa 12 C.N. Lleida 5:38.37 - 341
50m: 37.36 37.36 150m: 2:03.51 43.58 250m: 3:29.84 42.96 350m: 4:56.51 43.01

100m: 1:19.93 42.57 200m: 2:46.88 43.37 300m: 4:13.50 43.66 400m: 5:38.37 41.86

20. MENDEZ RAMMIREZ Zoe 12 Cn.Salinas Sta.Lucia 5:42.76 - 328
50m: 35.59 35.59 150m: 2:00.02 42.04 250m: 3:26.78 43.05 350m: 4:57.48 44.51

100m: 1:17.98 42.39 200m: 2:43.73 43.71 300m: 4:12.97 46.19 400m: 5:42.76 45.28

21. PRIETO GARCIA Candelas 12 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 5:44.07 - 324
50m: 36.92 36.92 150m: 2:01.38 43.25 250m: 3:28.46 45.03 350m: 5:00.27 46.10

100m: 1:18.13 41.21 200m: 2:43.43 42.05 300m: 4:14.17 45.71 400m: 5:44.07 43.80

22. JIMÉNEZ CAMPOS Isabel 12 Club Natacion Barracudas Torrent5:53.46 - 299
50m: 39.97 39.97 150m: 2:08.18 44.61 250m: 3:38.84 45.57 350m: 5:09.42 44.73

100m: 1:23.57 43.60 200m: 2:53.27 45.09 300m: 4:24.69 45.85 400m: 5:53.46 44.04

Baja TORRES PLANELLS Maria 12 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio -
Baja RODRIGUEZ CASAS Sofia 12 C.N. Colegio Mirasur -

12 años

1. AMO SANCHEZ Olga 11 C.N. Murcia San Jorge 4:37.94 26,00 615
50m: 30.56 30.56 150m: 1:39.54 35.25 250m: 2:50.90 35.76 350m: 4:03.13 35.97

100m: 1:04.29 33.73 200m: 2:15.14 35.60 300m: 3:27.16 36.26 400m: 4:37.94 34.81

2. CACHAPERIN PAZ Paula 11 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 4:47.91 22,00 553
50m: 31.73 31.73 150m: 1:43.90 36.64 250m: 2:58.12 37.02 350m: 4:12.07 36.81

100m: 1:07.26 35.53 200m: 2:21.10 37.20 300m: 3:35.26 37.14 400m: 4:47.91 35.84

3. ALFONSO SICILIA Vega 11 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 4:50.44 19,00 539
50m: 31.52 31.52 150m: 1:44.89 37.10 250m: 2:59.93 37.77 350m: 4:14.87 37.33

100m: 1:07.79 36.27 200m: 2:22.16 37.27 300m: 3:37.54 37.61 400m: 4:50.44 35.57
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4. REYES LÓPEZ María 11 C.N. Marina-Cartagena "Ancora" 4:53.61 17,00 521
50m: 33.25 33.25 150m: 1:46.16 37.45 250m: 3:01.77 37.66 350m: 4:17.02 37.76

100m: 1:08.71 35.46 200m: 2:24.11 37.95 300m: 3:39.26 37.49 400m: 4:53.61 36.59

5. DE LA ROSA CLARAMONTE Leonor 11 C.D. Natacion Andujar 4:59.49 16,00 491
50m: 32.85 32.85 150m: 1:47.52 38.37 250m: 3:04.84 38.90 350m: 4:22.73 38.82

100m: 1:09.15 36.30 200m: 2:25.94 38.42 300m: 3:43.91 39.07 400m: 4:59.49 36.76

6. CALVO RIO Julia 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:59.62 15,00 491
50m: 34.07 34.07 150m: 1:51.10 38.47 250m: 3:08.61 38.60 350m: 4:23.18 36.89

100m: 1:12.63 38.56 200m: 2:30.01 38.91 300m: 3:46.29 37.68 400m: 4:59.62 36.44

7. MARCOS RIVERO Rita 11 C.N. Sant Feliu 5:00.09 14,00 488
50m: 33.65 33.65 150m: 1:49.90 38.37 250m: 3:08.03 39.30 350m: 4:24.86 37.62

100m: 1:11.53 37.88 200m: 2:28.73 38.83 300m: 3:47.24 39.21 400m: 5:00.09 35.23

8. ESCOBAR CHERBUY Clara 11 C.N. Los Barrios 5:00.92 13,00 484
50m: 32.11 32.11 150m: 1:47.38 38.47 250m: 3:05.50 39.47 350m: 4:23.59 38.01

100m: 1:08.91 36.80 200m: 2:26.03 38.65 300m: 3:45.58 40.08 400m: 5:00.92 37.33

9. INFANTES GARAY Alejandra 11 C.D. El Valle 5:04.07 12,00 469
50m: 34.61 34.61 150m: 1:51.29 38.85 250m: 3:08.76 38.62 350m: 4:26.29 38.84

100m: 1:12.44 37.83 200m: 2:30.14 38.85 300m: 3:47.45 38.69 400m: 5:04.07 37.78

10. DEL CASTILLO MARZAN Julia 11 Real Canoe N.C. 5:05.59 11,00 462
50m: 33.87 33.87 150m: 1:50.29 38.79 250m: 3:08.63 39.30 350m: 4:27.20 39.51

100m: 1:11.50 37.63 200m: 2:29.33 39.04 300m: 3:47.69 39.06 400m: 5:05.59 38.39

11. GERVENO PRADA Eva 11 Casino de La Coruña 5:06.54 10,00 458
50m: 34.09 34.09 150m: 1:50.44 38.97 250m: 3:08.86 39.14 350m: 4:27.68 39.23

100m: 1:11.47 37.38 200m: 2:29.72 39.28 300m: 3:48.45 39.59 400m: 5:06.54 38.86

12. DE FRANCISCO FERRERO Lur 11 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 5:07.15 9,00 455
50m: 33.89 33.89 150m: 1:51.70 39.60 250m: 3:11.74 39.94 350m: 4:31.22 39.37

100m: 1:12.10 38.21 200m: 2:31.80 40.10 300m: 3:51.85 40.11 400m: 5:07.15 35.93

13. ABUIN RAMOS Laura 11 C.N. Portamiña Lugo 5:07.39 8,00 454
50m: 34.48 34.48 150m: 1:51.23 38.89 250m: 3:10.06 39.71 350m: 4:30.04 40.15

100m: 1:12.34 37.86 200m: 2:30.35 39.12 300m: 3:49.89 39.83 400m: 5:07.39 37.35

14. PEREZ GARCIA Camino 11 C.N. Colegio Mirasur 5:08.79 - 448
50m: 34.20 34.20 150m: 1:52.37 39.57 250m: 3:11.89 39.53 350m: 4:31.43 39.72

100m: 1:12.80 38.60 200m: 2:32.36 39.99 300m: 3:51.71 39.82 400m: 5:08.79 37.36

15. PEIRO PORCAR Rosa 11 Cst-Cst Costa Azahar 5:09.07 - 447
50m: 35.52 35.52 150m: 1:53.68 39.00 250m: 3:13.19 39.64 350m: 4:31.64 38.86

100m: 1:14.68 39.16 200m: 2:33.55 39.87 300m: 3:52.78 39.59 400m: 5:09.07 37.43

16. FRANCO ROJO Cecilia 11 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 5:10.14 - 442
50m: 34.54 34.54 150m: 1:52.42 39.10 250m: 3:12.05 39.66 350m: 4:31.71 39.41

100m: 1:13.32 38.78 200m: 2:32.39 39.97 300m: 3:52.30 40.25 400m: 5:10.14 38.43

17. PUJOL DOMENECH Maria 11 C.N. Lleida 5:12.20 - 434
50m: 33.93 33.93 150m: 1:52.39 40.00 250m: 3:13.14 40.25 350m: 4:32.83 38.76

100m: 1:12.39 38.46 200m: 2:32.89 40.50 300m: 3:54.07 40.93 400m: 5:12.20 39.37

18. RUZ ALCAIDE Virginia 11 Dkv Club Natacion Jerez 5:12.50 - 432
50m: 34.23 34.23 150m: 1:53.69 40.54 250m: 3:13.99 40.12 350m: 4:33.21 39.25

100m: 1:13.15 38.92 200m: 2:33.87 40.18 300m: 3:53.96 39.97 400m: 5:12.50 39.29
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19. MAYOR RODRIGUEZ Patricia 11 C.D.E. Malvar 5:13.81 - 427
50m: 35.74 35.74 150m: 1:54.63 39.38 250m: 3:14.51 39.52 350m: 4:34.87 39.72

100m: 1:15.25 39.51 200m: 2:34.99 40.36 300m: 3:55.15 40.64 400m: 5:13.81 38.94

20. ALSINA PASTOR Naia 11 G.E.Nautics De Roses 5:15.35 - 421
50m: 32.97 32.97 150m: 1:50.24 39.75 250m: 3:12.73 42.06 350m: 4:35.68 41.58

100m: 1:10.49 37.52 200m: 2:30.67 40.43 300m: 3:54.10 41.37 400m: 5:15.35 39.67

21. MEDRANO IGLESIAS Aroa 11 A.D. Edm. Torrelavega 5:16.16 - 418
50m: 34.99 34.99 150m: 1:53.19 40.26 250m: 3:14.79 40.95 350m: 4:37.57 41.75

100m: 1:12.93 37.94 200m: 2:33.84 40.65 300m: 3:55.82 41.03 400m: 5:16.16 38.59

22. MENA OROZCO Blanca 11 C.D.N. Sanlucar 5:17.85 - 411
50m: 33.55 33.55 150m: 1:51.65 39.99 250m: 3:13.49 41.03 350m: 4:36.47 41.70

100m: 1:11.66 38.11 200m: 2:32.46 40.81 300m: 3:54.77 41.28 400m: 5:17.85 41.38

23. PORCAR MELLADO Ana 11 C.N. Alcala 5:18.02 - 410
50m: 34.32 34.32 150m: 1:53.98 41.23 250m: 3:17.18 41.80 350m: 4:40.32 42.44

100m: 1:12.75 38.43 200m: 2:35.38 41.40 300m: 3:57.88 40.70 400m: 5:18.02 37.70

24. CAPITAN GONZALEZ Irene 11 C.N. Sitges 5:18.29 - 409
50m: 34.17 34.17 150m: 1:52.84 39.90 250m: 3:15.31 40.88 350m: 4:37.67 40.77

100m: 1:12.94 38.77 200m: 2:34.43 41.59 300m: 3:56.90 41.59 400m: 5:18.29 40.62


